
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3904
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2000
CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD OVER BRIDGES
YOGI ADITYANATH

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of requests received from Andhra Pradesh and Uttar Pradesh for the construction of road over bridges and rail over bridges during the last three years, State-wise;

(b) the details of road over bridges and rail over bridges approved by the Government during the above period;

(c) the details of projects completed, work in progress and work yet to be started, separately, during the above period;

(d) the details of proposals from these States rejected by the Union Government and reasons therefore; and

(e) the steps being taken by the Government to complete the on going projects expeditiously ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH )

(a) to (c): A statement is attached.

(d) All the proposals, sponsored by the State Governments duly fulfilling preliminary conditions for works to be taken on cost sharing basis, have been approved.

(e) Railways make every effort to complete the work of bridge proper simultaneously with the work of approaches being done by State Govts. and accordingly allotment of funds have been increased during the year.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF THE UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3904 ASKED BY SHRI
ADITYA NATH YOGI IN LOK SABHA ON 17.08.2000 REGARDING CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD OVER BRIDGES

(a) to (c): Requests for construction of Road Over/Under Bridges at various places in the country are received frequently, but only those proposals are considered which are sponsored by the State Govts. duly fulfilling certain preliminary pre-requisites. The proposals found feasible in all respects qualifying on cost sharing basis, are included in the Railway's Works Programme.

In all, a total of 13 bridges i.e. 8 in Andhra Pradesh and 5 in Uttar Pradesh were completed during the last 3 years.

Statement showing the status of ongoing works indicating proposals received in the last three years, works in progress and yet to be started, is given below:

ANDHRA PRADESH

S.No Name of work & locations       Status

1. ROB at Timmapur-Shadnagar in lieu of L.C. No. 23-A.    Work in Progress.

2. ROB at Palakollu-Gorintada in lieu of 'B' class level crossing   Work likely to be started soon.
           Tenders invited and under process.

3 ROB at Fatehnagar in lieu of LC No. 23      Work completed.
4 ROB at Jamia Osmania in lieu of L.C No. 2-E.     Yet to be started.

5 ROB at Ghatkesar in lieu of L.C NO.16.      Work almost completed likely


           to be opened to traffic early.

6 ROB at Kazipet Yard in lieu of level crossing NO 59-A at Km. 324/1-2. Yet to be started.
7 ROB at Chirala in lieu of L.C NO. 244.      Work in Progress.
8 ROB at Zaheerabad in lieu of L.C No. 30-B     Yet to be started.

9. ROB at Ramakrishnapuram Gate in lieu of LC NO.252.    Work in progress
10. ROB in lieu of L.C.No.1 near Sitafalmandi.     Yet to be started.

11.# ROB in lieu of existing L.C.No. 101 at Km. 251/13-14     Yet to be started.
 at Kuppam of Jolarpettai-Bangalore city section.

12.# ROB at Elamanchili-Narsingapalli in lieu of LC NO. 475.    Yet to be started.
13.# ROB at Guntur-Tenali in lieu of LC No. 250.     Yet to be started.
14.# ROB at Pithapuram in lieu of L.C No. 429.     Yet to be started.
15.# ROB at Khammam in lieu of L.C NO.104.      Yet to be started.

16.# ROB in lieu of LC  No. 105 at Km.92/9-10 between Tirupathi    Yet to be started.
 town on Tirupathi-Renigunta section.

17.# ROB at Mahboobabad  in lieu of L.C No. 82.     Yet to be started.
18.# ROB at Bayyavaram in lieu of L.C No. 480.     Yet to be started.
19.# ROB in lieu of LC No. 487 on Anakapalli-Tadi     Yet to be started.
20 ROB at Haripuram Km. 664/5-7 on NH-5 on Mandesa Road-Sumandevi Road. Yet to be started.
21 ROB near Palavalasa between Baruva-Mandaso on NH-5 at Km. 635/6-9. Yet to be started.
22 ROB at Km. 664/6-7 on NH-5 between Baruva-Sompeta    Yet to be started.
23 Widening of Road Under Bridge No. 251 at Rail Nilayam     Work in Progress.
 and Station yard at Secunderabad

24.3 ROB in lieu of LC No.122 at Km. 528/32-34 near Madhira station.   Yet to be started.
25.# ROB in lieu of LC No. 306 at KM.10/8-9 near Perecherla station   Yet to be started.
26.# ROB in lieu of LC No.285 at KM. 630/6-7 near Nasarapet station   Yet to be started.
27.# Road Under Bridge in lieu of LC No. 18-KK at KM.54/8-10    Yet to be started.
 at Bhadrachalam road yard.

28.# ROB in lieu of LC No.62 at Km. 237/8-10 near Bellampalli station. Yet to be started.
29.# ROB in lieu of LC No. 26 at Km.165/13-14 near Hafizpet station.   Yet to be started.
30.# ROB in lieu of LC No. 99/A at Km.135/2-4 between Gudur-Oduru    Yet to be started.
 stations & L.C No.99/B at Km. 0/3-4 between Gudur-Kondagunta stations.

UTTAR PRADESH

1.# ROB in lieu of level crossing No. 430/A at Iradatganj    Yet to be started

2. ROB in lieu of level crossing No. 34-B on Sultanpur-Jaffarabad section Work completed.

3. ROB in lieu of level crossing No.12 spl at Subdearganj    Railway portion completed,
           approaches in progress

4. ROB in lieu of Level Crossing No. 279-B/3 on Bilraya-Panwari section. Railway portion completed, approaches in progress

5. RUB in lieu of Level crossing No.29 at Etawah     Railway portion completed,
           approaches in progress

6. ROB in lieu of Level crossing No 21-A at Partapur    Work in Progress.


7 ROB  in lieu of Level crossing No. 109-A at Ramghat-Aligarh   Work completed

8. ROB in lieu of Level Crossing No. 40-B on Delhi-Saharanpur section at Sakoti. Work in progress.

9. ROB in lieu of Level crossing No. 95-A at Hathras    Railway portion work stopped
           as approaches have not been
           started by State Government.

10. RUB in lieu of Level crossing No. 154-C at Ghaziabad    Railway portion  completed
           approaches in progress.

11.# ROB in lieu of Level crossing No. 79-D at G.T. Road near Kanpur   Work yet to be started.
12.# ROB in lieu of Level crossing No 25-B/3 T near Meja Road   Work yet to be started.
13.# ROB in lieu of Level crossing No. 356 spl and 250-A at Chaupala -do-
14.# ROB in lieu of Level Crossing No. 403-A near Rampur    -do-
15.# ROB in lieu of Level crossing No. 180-A at Barabanki    -do-
16.# ROB in lieu of Level crossing No. 50 alongwith subway at Fatehpur Still at planning stage.

17.# ROB in lieu of Level crossing No 129 between Deoria sadar-Nunkhar State Govt. has not yet decided location

18.# ROB in lieu of Level crossing No. 6 between Daliganj-Mahibullahpur in Lucknow -do-
19.# ROB in lieu of Level Crossing No. 7/ML between Daliganj & Badshahnagar Yet to be started.
20. ROB in lieu of Level crossing No. 1 spl at Rampur    In planning stage.
21. ROB in lieu of Level crossing No.6 near Eye Hospital at Kanpur   Work not yet started.
22 # ROB in lieu of Level crossing No. 10 at Mahibullahpur station yard in Lucknow Work yet to be started.
23 ROB  in lieu of Level crossing No. 3/ML at Lucknow    Work likely to be completed soon
24.# ROB in lieu of Level Crossing No. 24-A between Ghazipur city-Ghazipur ghat. Work in planning stage

# The proposals received during last 3 years.
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